The Corporation will maintain a 

waiting list, with the next on the list being given the first opportunity to apply for Special 

Limited Membership. 

VI. The Annual Membership Fee is the same amount as the highest Single Family Home Annual 

Assessment.  Currently, one thousand, eight hundred, and sixty dollars ($1,860.00) is required 

for Special Limited Membership.  This fee is payable in full upon application.  The Annual 

Membership Fee shall be placed in the LC/CA Reserve Account. Annual fees are subject to 

change by the Board of Directors.  Delinquent accounts will have their membership canceled